The study used the descriptive 

survey design approach. The primary source of data was the administration of 

questionnaire.  A total population of 243 selected staff of the study organisations. 

The whole population was used to due small number. Two hundred and twenty two 

(222) staff returned the questionnaire and accurately filled.  Data was presented and 

analyzed using Likert Scale and the hypotheses using Z - test. The findings indicated 

that Network security had significant positive relationship with electronic health

[...]

study  The study used the descriptive survey 

design approach. The primary source of data was 

the administration of questionnaire. A total 

population of 243 selected staff of the study 

organizations. The whole population was used to 

due small number. Two hundred and twenty two 

(222) staff returned the questionnaire and 

accurately filled. That gave 95 percent response 

rate. The validity of the instrument was tested 

using content analysis and the result was good. 

The reliability was tested using the Pearson 

correlation coefficient (r).